
 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 

 TROOP/CREW 179 
 FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 

 
ANNUAL PARENTS MEETING 

August 20, 2024 
 

A G E N D A 
 
 
1. Call to Order/Greetings Chuck Williams, Scoutmaster (248-880-2614, 179chuck@gmail.com) 
 
2. Committee Reports 
  Advancement Jason Pernick (248-943-9194, jdpernick@gmail.com) 
  Equipment Mike Imel (248-508-7328, imelacres@sbcglobal.net) 
  Membership Rachael Ayotte (248-508-7922, letsgocamping@att.net) 
  Aquatics Connie Knie (248-880-8605, cknie23100@yahoo.com) 
  Health Services Scott Wauldron (248-462-2360, wauldron@hotmail.com) 
  Hospitality Tonya Leckenby (248-508-7316, ttratliff@hotmail.com) 
  Transportation Lisa Hayes (248-766-5507, t179transportation@gmail.com) 
  Troop Store Rose Rodrigues (248-990-4331, rosemilli@hotmail.com 
  Pop Corn Ron Recinto (313-680-8261, ron.recinto@yahoo.com) 
  Wreaths George & Keri Rozansky (480-635-6845, krozansky@keriwriter.com 
 
 
3. Scoutmaster Report Chuck Williams, Scoutmaster (248-880-2614, 179chuck@gmail.com) 
  Merit Badge Counselors (see Dawn Dowds, 248-760-2865, ddowds@extrusion.net) 
  Assistant Scoutmasters  
  Scout Program 2023/2024 
 
4. Financing Our Scout Program  
  Treasurer Greg Hooker (248-756-2782, gdhook@aol.com) 
  Scout Accounts Kristina Eagle (248-752-2992, kns.eagle@att.net) 
 
5.  Closing Message (We need help) 
 

Next Troop Committee Meeting: Tuesday, October 8, 2024, 8:00 pm 
 
Troop Parents Activities: 

• Sunday, September 8, 2024, 11:00 am – Presbyterian Fall Fest 
• Tuesday, September 17, 2024, 7:15 pm – Troop Court of Honor & Wreath Sale Kick-off 
• Saturday, November 23, 2024, 9:00 am – Wreath Distribution Day 
• Tuesday, January 21, 2025, 7:15 pm – International Dinner/Troop Court of Honor 
• Tuesday, May 27, 2025, 7:15 pm – Troop Court of Honor, Summer Camp Meeting 
• Weekend, June 6-8, 2025 – Annual Family Canoe Camp, Cole Canoe Base 
• Tuesday, August 19, 2025, 7:15 pm – Annual Parents Meeting 

 

mailto:ttratliff@hotmail.com

